($1 ,l 72,835.50) (“Estimated Project Cost”). The Parties agree that the District shall pay the City
for its share of the Estimated Project Cost, as well as its share of Cost ovenuns that exceed the
Estimated Project Cost. The District’s share of the Estimated Project Cost is estimated to he Two

Hundred Five Thousand Two Hundred Forty-Six Dollars and Sixteen Cents (S205,246.16)
(“District’s Project Cost”).

[he District understands and acknowledges that the Estimated Project Cost is an estimate based
on the best available information and that actual construction costs may vary. If there are cost
overruns associated with the Project, the District will pay the City its pro rota share of the cost

[...]

proportion by which the District Project Costs were calculated (“Cost Savings”).

5. DISTRICT PAYMENT IN INSTALLMENTS; FINANCE FEE; LATE PAYMENT;
DEFAULT.

A. Installments. The District shall pay the District’s Project Cost as follows:

i. Within thirty (30) calendar days of the Effective Date, the District shall
remit Forty-Five Thousand Two Hundred Forty-Six Dollars and
Sixteen Cents ($45,246.16) to the City,

ii. The City shall provide the District with invoices for the remaining
installment payments of the District Project Cost on an annual basis on
or before December 3 1 beginning in 2020. Such invoices shall reflect,
and the District shall pay, the installment payments as detailed below,